## WARRANTY

POWER DESIGNS INC., warrants to the original purchaser, each instrument sold by us, or our authorized agents, and all the parts thereof, to be free from defects in material or workmanship under normal use and service within the specified ratings and operating conditions.

Its obligation under this warranty is hereby limited to the repair or replacement of any instrument, or part thereof, which is returned to us within one year after delivery, and which shall prove, after our examination, to be thus defective.

This warranty does not include the cost of transportation charges to and from the factory and/or the cost of packaging or crating of instruments for return to the factory, unless such instrument is returned within thirty (30) days from the date of original shipment as shown on the packing list or shipping documents, and prior written authorization for such costs is obtained from the factory.

The repair or replacement of an instrument, or any part thereof, does not void or extend the original warranty.

POWER DESIGNS INC., reserves the right to discontinue any instrument without notice, or to make modifications in design at any time, without incurring any obligation to make these modifications in instruments previously sold.

POWER DESIGNS INC.

Westbury, L I., New York

POWER DESIGNS PACIFIC, INC.

Palo Alto, California